CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 029-FF10

Contract Title: OUTSIDE  AGENCIES QUALIFIED TO  OPERATE
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAMS FOR M-DCPS
AT-RISK STUDENTS

Extension Award Amount:  $538,250
Extension Date: 12/22/06 — 06/30/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide educational services to at-risk
children and/or adjudicated youth for grades 6-12, within Miami-Dade
County, Florida, for the Office of Special Education, Alternative
Outreach, and Psychological Services.

Original Award Date: 08/02/06

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  One year, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Date: None
Previous Extension Amount: N/A
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: One (1)

James E. Scott Community Association, Inc.

Justification: " It is constdered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional six (6) month period. This contract was awarded August 2, 2006, for
a six-month period, subject to the provisions of a proposed probationary plan
approved by the Office of Management and Compliance Audits, and School
Operations. The originator has indicated that the vendor has complied
satisfactorily with the requirements outlined in the probationary plan and
recommends extending the contract through June 30, 2007. The awardee has
agreed to extend for an additional six (6) month period, by letter, on file.





